SIDDESHWARI TRADEX PRIVATE LIMITED

Regt. Off. - Satyagruh Chavani, Lane No. 21, Bungalow No.508, Nr. Jodhpur Cross Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380015 (Gujarat)

CIN: U51909GJ2013PTC074624

January 01, 2016

BSE Limited
Corporate Relation Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunga Building Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 10(6) in respect of the acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please refer to the disclosure dated 23rd December, 2015 submitted under regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, with respect to proposed acquisition of 1,30,04,485 Equity Shares in Jindal Saw Limited.

In this regard, we have acquired 1,30,04,485 Equity Shares of Jindal Saw Limited on 31st December, 2015 as gift from Anbeeco Investments Limited. Accordingly, we are hereby submitting the report under Regulation 10(6) in respect of the above said acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 by us.

This is for your information and records.

For Siddeshwari Tradex Private Limited

Ranjit Malik Director

DIN-00059379

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	JINDAL SAW LIMITED			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Siddeshwari Tradex Private Limited			
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the	National Stock Exchnage of India Limited,			
3.	TC are listed	BSE Limited			
	Details of the transaction including rationale, if	1,30,04,485 equity shares of TC are aquired by Aquirer from			
4.		Anbeeco Investments Limited, being interse transfer amonst			
	any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	qualifing persons as gift.			
-	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is	Sub-regulation (iii) of Regulation 10(1)(a)			
5.	exempted from making open offer.				
	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was				
	required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if	Yes			
	so,				
6.	- Whether disclosure was made and whether it				
	was made within the timeline specified under the	Yes			
	regulations.	a .			
	 Date of filing with the stock exchange. 		23-12-20	15	
	Details of acquisition				
		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
7.					
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	Anbeeco Investments Limited		Yes	
	b. Date of acquisition	31-12-2015			
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of	1,30,04,485 Equity Shares		Yes	
	the acquisitions from each person mentioned in				
	7(a) above				
	J. T-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	4.27		Yes	
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually				
		4.2	7	Yes	
	acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	4.2.	7	Yes	
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be	4.2.			
		4.2.	e by way of Gift	Yes	
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be	Acquisition is done	e by way of Gift		
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be	Acquisition is done without Cons	e by way of Gift	Yes	n
0	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Acquisition is done without Cons	e by way of Gift sideration.	Yes Post-Transactio	n % w.r.t. to
8.	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be	Acquisition is done without Cons	e by way of Gift sideration. % w.r.t. to total	Yes Post-Transactio No. of shares	n % w.r.t. to total share
8.	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Acquisition is done without Cons	e by way of Gift sideration. % w.r.t. to total	Yes Post-Transactio	n % w.r.t. to total share capital of
8.	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Acquisition is done without Cons	e by way of Gift sideration. % w.r.t. to total share capital of	Yes Post-Transactio No. of shares	n % w.r.t. to total share
8.	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Acquisition is done without Cons	e by way of Gift sideration. % w.r.t. to total share capital of	Yes Post-Transactio No. of shares	n % w.r.t. to total share capital of
8.	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired Shareholding details	Acquisition is done without Cons	e by way of Gift sideration. % w.r.t. to total share capital of	Yes Post-Transactio No. of shares	n % w.r.t. to total share capital of
8.	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired Shareholding details - Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	Acquisition is done without Cons Pre-Transaction No. of shares held	% w.r.t. to total share capital of	Yes Post-Transactio No. of shares held	n % w.r.t. to total share capital of TC

For Siddeshwari Tradex Private Limited

Ranjit Malik Director

Date: 01-01-2016 Place: New Delhi